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Lampiran 1. Data Harian Bitcoin 1 April 2023 – 19 Mei 2023 

No Tanggal Nilai BTC/USD No Tanggal Nilai BTC/USD 

1 01/04/2023 28443 29 29/04/2023 29253 

2 02/04/2023 28173 30 30/04/2023 29255 

3 03/04/2023 27790 31 01/05/2023 28106 

4 04/04/2023 28153 32 02/05/2023 28679 

5 05/04/2023 28153 33 03/05/2023 29037 

6 06/04/2023 28018 34 04/05/2023 28844 

7 07/04/2023 27889 35 05/05/2023 29526 

8 08/04/2023 27901 36 06/05/2023 28909 

9 09/04/2023 28320 37 07/05/2023 28464 

10 10/04/2023 29614 38 08/05/2023 27701 

11 11/04/2023 30190 39 09/05/2023 27668 

12 12/04/2023 29876 40 10/05/2023 27622 

13 13/04/2023 30389 41 11/05/2023 27016 

14 14/04/2023 30462 42 12/05/2023 26818 

15 15/04/2023 30280 43 13/05/2023 26790 

16 16/04/2023 30285 44 14/05/2023 26937 

17 17/04/2023 29434 45 15/05/2023 27190 

18 18/04/2023 30392 46 16/05/2023 27054 

19 19/04/2023 28826 47 17/05/2023 27425 

20 20/04/2023 28248 48 18/05/2023 26862 

21 21/04/2023 27287 49 19/05/2023 26911 

22 22/04/2023 27826    

23 23/04/2023 27613    

24 24/04/2023 27522    

25 25/04/2023 28324    

26 26/04/2023 28433    

27 27/04/2023 29479    

28 28/04/2023 29338    
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Lampiran 2. Hasil Peramalan Akhir 𝐹′(𝑡) 

No Periode 
Peramalan Awal 

𝐹(𝑡) 

Nilai Kecenderungan 

(𝐷) 

Peramalan Akhir 

𝐹′(𝑡) 

1 01/04/2023 ~ ~ ~ 

2 02/04/2023 28363.13636 0.0 28363.1 

3 03/04/2023 27999.25 -307.5 27691.8 

4 04/04/2023 28125.68182 307.5 28433.2 

5 05/04/2023 28257.68182 0.0 28257.7 

6 06/04/2023 28257.68182 0.0 28257.7 

7 07/04/2023 27921.75 -307.5 27614.3 

8 08/04/2023 27857.25 0.0 27857.3 

9 09/04/2023 28166.04545 307.5 28473.5 

10 10/04/2023 28933.57143 615.0 29548.6 

11 11/04/2023 29507.14286 307.5 29814.6 

12 12/04/2023 29918.57143 0.0 29918.6 

13 13/04/2023 29694.28571 0.0 29694.3 

14 14/04/2023 30060.71429 0.0 30060.7 

15 15/04/2023 30112.85714 0.0 30112.9 

16 16/04/2023 29982.85714 0.0 29982.9 

17 17/04/2023 29775.71429 -307.5 29468.2 

18 18/04/2023 29378.57143 307.5 29686.1 

19 19/04/2023 29393.3 -615.0 28778.3 

20 20/04/2023 28502.40909 -307.5 28194.9 

21 21/04/2023 28111.625 -615.0 27496.6 

22 22/04/2023 27556.25 307.5 27863.8 

23 23/04/2023 27825.75 0.0 27825.8 

24 24/04/2023 27719.25 0.0 27719.3 

25 25/04/2023 28028.22727 307.5 28335.7 

26 26/04/2023 28319.86364 0.0 28319.9 

27 27/04/2023 28982 615.0 29597.0 



Universitas Hasanuddin 

 

31 

 

 

28 28/04/2023 29430.28571 0.0 29430.3 

29 29/04/2023 29369.85714 0.0 29369.9 

30 30/04/2023 29333.42857 0.0 29333.4 

31 01/05/2023 28658.40909 -615.0 28043.4 

32 02/05/2023 28478.9 307.5 28786.4 

33 03/05/2023 28708.1 0.0 28708.1 

34 04/05/2023 28851.3 0.0 28851.3 

35 05/05/2023 29158.14286 307.5 29465.6 

36 06/05/2023 29046.9 -307.5 28739.4 

37 07/05/2023 28532.59091 -307.5 28225.1 

38 08/05/2023 28144.75 -307.5 27837.3 

39 09/05/2023 27763.25 0.0 27763.3 

40 10/05/2023 27746.75 0.0 27746.8 

41 11/05/2023 27642.125 -307.5 27334.6 

42 12/05/2023 27187.625 0.0 27187.6 

43 13/05/2023 27039.125 0.0 27039.1 

44 14/05/2023 27018.125 0.0 27018.1 

45 15/05/2023 27128.375 0.0 27128.4 

46 16/05/2023 27318.125 0.0 27318.1 

47 17/05/2023 27439.75 307.5 27747.3 

48 18/05/2023 27494.375 -307.5 27186.9 

49 19/05/2023 27072.125 0.0 27072.1 

 


